FOOTHILLS HEALTH DISTRICT

Serving Goshen, Westhampton, Williamsburg and Whately P.O. Box 447, Haydenville, MA 01039-0447 Phone: (413) 268-8404 Fax: (413) 268-8409

Foothills Health District Fee Schedule as of 01.01.2020

Permits	
- (DWCP) Repair or New Residential -	\$350.00
- (DWCP) Component Repair (D-box or tank)	\$200.00
Title 5 Inspection witness/ report review	\$150.00
Well construction/destruction (PWCP)	\$200.00
Pool or Spa (public, semi-public, seasonal)	\$200.00
Bathing Beaches (public, semi-public, seasonal)	\$200.00
Filing Fee	
Percolation Test (per lot) -minimum 3 hrs.	¢100/hour
Licenses	\$100/hour
Body art/tattoo Establishment	\$200.00
Cider mill	\$200.00
	\$100.00
Commercial family campgrounds Children's recreational day camp/overnight camp	\$200.00
Disposal Works Installer (per company, annual)	\$100.00/\$200.00
Disposal Works installer (per company, annual)	\$250.00
Food Service Establishment	\$200.00
Retail Service Establishment	\$100.00
Food Service - Catering	\$100.00
Food Service - Mobile (per vehicle-annual)	\$100.00
Bed & Breakfast/Residential/Cottage	\$100.00
Food Service - Temporary: (7 days<)	\$50.00
Frozen Dessert Manufacturer	\$100.00
Milk inspection	\$50.00
Lodging-Cabins, Hotels, Inns, Motels, Trailer	
Parks, (annual)	\$150.00
Tanning Salons (annual)	7150.00
	\$200.00
Tobacco sales (annual)	\$200.00
Trash hauler (per company -annual)	\$250.00
Transport/Pump Septic Tanks (per vehicle-annual)	\$150.00
Miscellaneous	,
Demolition permit inspection fee/hauler	\$100.00
Non-compliance/late fee penalty	\$100.00

FHD towns have agreed to this standardized fee structure, individual towns may have other fees.

^{**}Verified non-profit institutions may be exempt from certain fees. Please inquire.